## County of San Luis Obispo Behavioral Health Department Mental Health Services Act

Mental Health Advisory Committee (MAC) Stakeholder Group Meeting:

This document is proof of stakeholder involvement in decision making priorities and practices for the County of San Luis Obispo Mental Health Services Act programs.

The MAC Stakeholder Group asserts that they have fully understood and made a decision regarding the changes for the following program/service:

Wellness Centers (AG and SLO)	
Current Program/Service	New Changes/Updates to Program/Services
CFS Promotores	Electronic Equipment for Providing Services
Current Total Amount: \$0	New Total Amount: \$13,525 (Prudent Reserves)

## Justification:

- Due to the emergent COVID-19 pandemic and to meet the demand of teleconferencing and promote safety and healthy service, the Promotores Mental Health Interpretation Program must engage properly to provide remote bilingual and bicultural appropriate services for the monolingual Spanish-speaking community in San Luis Obispo county.
- Using one-time MHSA Prudent Reserves for the initial expense, and low maintenance cost, the assigned electronic equipment and covered internet costs, the Promotores Mental Health Interpreters will meet the demand and adjust to the needs of the community.

## **Target Units/Outcomes:**

- 200-220 Clients Served
- 300-330 Service Sessions
- Eighty percent (80%) of scheduled Latino clients receiving assistance from Promotores shall participate or attend their mental health and/or dual diagnosis appointments as measured by the tracking system monitored by the Promotores Collaborative Coordinator.
- Eighty percent (80%) of Latino clients surveyed shall indicate high satisfaction with interpretation services as measured by the survey tool monitored and collected by the Promotores Collaborative Coordinator.

on <u>wednesday, July 29, 2020</u> the CF3 Profilotores Program (please theck a box below).
[ ] Recommend approval by the MAC Stakeholder Group as specified above.
[ ] Do not recommend approval by the MAC Stakeholder Group as specified
above.
Notes:

On Wadnesday, July 20, 2020 the CES Promotores Program (please shock a box helew):



